

Our ref: 30620425
19 November 2021

Matthew Davis
???

Account reference:request-801678-f58badf8@whatdotheyknow.com

Freedom of Information Act 2000

Dear Matthew Davis

I can confirm that the information requested is held by Birmingham City Council. I have enclosed copies of the information that is being released to you.

Request

Since 1.1.2019 which street or road works in your area overran by the longest period? Please state (i) where the works were, (ii) who was fined, (iii) when they were scheduled to start and finish, (iv) when they actually finished and what the value of the fine was?

Response

Since 1.1.2019 which street or road works in your area overran by the longest period?

Please state (i) where the works were, (ii) who was fined, (iii) when they were scheduled to start and finish, (iv) when they actually finished and what the value of the fine was?

(i) where the works were

please see column B (site location) in the attached document for this information.

(ii) who was fined

There are no fines associated with these works, which were completed by Bowmer and Kirkland.

(iii) when they were scheduled to start and finish

please find attached report showing works start date under column A and works estimated end date are found in column I.

(iv) when they actually finished and what the value of the fine was

To find works that have been completed, please filter the attached document by 'site status name' under column D and select closed, closed nil excavation

Business and Customer Support

Inclusive Growth Directorate
PO BOX 28
1 Lancaster Circus
Birmingham
B1 1TU

and registered which will show you completed works. As explained in (ii) above no fines are associated with these works.

Please quote the reference number 30620425 in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with our response to your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within 40 working days from the date this authority issued its initial response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Corporate Information Governance Team
PO Box 16366
Birmingham
B2 2YY
Email: infogovernance@birmingham.gov.uk

If you are still dissatisfied with the Council's response after the internal review you have a right of appeal to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office

Website: www.ico.org.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours faithfully

Jenny Bent
Business Support Coordinator

Re Use of Public Sector Information

Where Birmingham City Council is the copyright holder of any information that may be released, re-use for personal, educational or non-commercial purposes is permitted without further reference to the City Council. Where the re-use is for other purposes, such as commercial re-use, the applicant should notify the City Council in writing to seek approval or agree terms for re-use

Business and Customer Support

Inclusive Growth Directorate
PO BOX 28
1 Lancaster Circus
Birmingham
B1 1TU

Business and Customer Support

Inclusive Growth Directorate
PO BOX 28
1 Lancaster Circus
Birmingham
B1 1TU